

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: CONWAY RD. BRIDGE NO. 204
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1512
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/15/2017

			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			The Kilian Corporation		Pavement Solutions, LLC	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS - ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: CONWAY 204									
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,925.00	\$3,925.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	158.4	\$8.50	\$1,346.40	\$8.00	\$1,267.20	\$5.00	\$792.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	32.4	\$150.00	\$4,860.00	\$200.00	\$6,480.00	\$165.00	\$5,346.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	283	\$23.00	\$6,509.00	\$8.00	\$2,264.00	\$12.00	\$3,396.00
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	85.6	\$90.00	\$7,704.00	\$87.00	\$7,447.20	\$90.00	\$7,704.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	275	\$60.00	\$16,500.00	\$61.50	\$16,912.50	\$40.00	\$11,000.00
606-30.97	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (25.0' Length)	Each	4	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,575.00	\$10,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	13	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$42.00	\$546.00	\$138.00	\$1,794.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	4	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,225.00	\$23,225.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	67	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$275.00	\$18,425.00	\$27.00	\$1,809.00
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$95,195.40		\$103,536.91		\$101,682.00
STRUCTURAL ITEMS - ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: CONWAY 204									
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
206-30.00	Class 4 Excavation	C.Y.	454	\$35.00	\$15,890.00	\$34.00	\$15,436.00	\$26.00	\$11,804.00
206-45.05	Selected Granular Backfill	C.Y.	262	\$45.00	\$11,790.00	\$55.00	\$14,410.00	\$52.00	\$13,624.00
607-10.60	Pedestrian Fence (Structure)	L.F.	54	\$95.00	\$5,130.00	\$173.00	\$9,342.00	\$148.00	\$7,992.00
703-20.01	Class "B" Concrete (Culverts)	C.Y.	25	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$715.00	\$17,875.00	\$1,051.00	\$26,275.00
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	2630	\$2.00	\$5,260.00	\$1.85	\$4,865.50	\$2.00	\$5,260.00
733-14.07	Precast Concrete Box Culvert (14' Width by 7' Height)	L.F.	48	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,090.00	\$52,320.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$117,070.00		\$127,228.50		\$132,275.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS - ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: CONWAY 204									
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	72.8	\$60.00	\$4,368.00	\$53.00	\$3,858.40	\$60.00	\$4,368.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$4,368.00		\$3,858.40		\$4,368.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$216,633.40		\$234,623.81		\$238,325.00